


►www.tmgindustrial.com P1 / 12 Toll Free: 1-877-761-2819 

  TABLE OF CONTENTS 

TO THE OWNER............................................................................................................................2/12 

SAFETY PRECAUTIONS.................................................................................................................3/12 

SKID STEER BACKHOE ATTACHMENT ASSEMBLY........................................................................7/12 

OPERATION INSTRUCTIONS.........................................................................................................9/12 

MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS..................................................................................................10/12 

STORAGE INSTRUCTIONS...........................................................................................................11/12 

SPECIFICATIONS........................................................................................................................12/12 



►www.tmgindustrial.com P2 / 12 Toll Free: 1-877-761-2819 

TO THE OWNER 

GENERAL COMMENTS 

Congratulations for having this skid steer backhoe attachment! 

Your skid steer backhoe attachment was carefully designed and manufactured to give you years of 

dependable service. It will require some minor maintenance(such as cleaning and lubricating) to 

keep it in top working condition.  

Be sure to observe all safety precautions and maintenance procedures as described in this 

manual. 

ABOUT THIS MANUAL 

This manual has been designed to help you do a better and safer job. Read this manual carefully 

and become familiar with its contents. Remember, never let anyone operate this unit without 

reading the "Safety Precautions" and "Operation Instructions" sections of this manual.  

SERVICE 

When servicing your skid steer backhoe attachment, please remember to use only 

manufacturer original replacement parts. Substitute parts may not meet the standards 

required for safe, dependable operation. To facilitate parts ordering, please record the model 

No. and serial No. off the metal plate on your unit. 



►www.tmgindustrial.com P3 / 12 Toll Free: 1-877-761-2819 

SAFETY PRECAUTIONS 

BEFORE OPERATION 

1.The operator must read the operation manual carefully before installation,

operation or maintenance. Improper operation will cause the machine damage or harm to the 

operator. 

2.Read all the safe signs and safe declarations. Follow all the safey rules, local laws or the 

professional directions. 

3.Familiarize yourself with the skid steer backhoe attachment functions, specs and operation. 

Replace the worn parts immediatly. Make sure all the hydraulic installations and couplings 

connect firmly, and all the safe signs stick on the suitable positions clearly. 

TO THE OPERATOR 

WARNING! PROTECT AGAINST FLYING DEBRIS 

1. Always wear proper safety glasses, goggles, or a face shield when driving pins in or out,

or when any operation causes dust, flying debris, or any other hazardous material. 

2. Don’t modify the skid steer backhoe attachment casually.

3. Should keep the machine on the flat ground when repair, far away from transportation

        and other dangerous places. 

4. Must not leave the machine when the machine is running. Must stop the engine at first

        and then remove the key if want to leave. 



►www.tmgindustrial.com P4 / 12 Toll Free: 1-877-761-2819 

SAFETY PRECAUTIONS 

These are common practices that may or may not be applicable to the products described in this 

manual. 



►www.tmgindustrial.com P5 / 12 Toll Free: 1-877-761-2819 

SAFETY PRECAUTIONS 



►www.tmgindustrial.com P6 / 12 Toll Free: 1-877-761-2819 

SAFETY PRECAUTIONS 



►www.tmgindustrial.com P7 / 12 Toll Free: 1-877-761-2819 

SKID STEER BACKHOE ATTACHMENT ASSEMBLY 



►www.tmgindustrial.com P8 / 12 Toll Free: 1-877-761-2819 

SKID STEER BACKHOE ATTACHMENT ASSEMBLY 

PART NO. S/N. NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION QTYS NOTE 

1 030803.01 Arm 1 

2 030803-01 Pin A 1 

3 GB/T 5783-2000 Bolt 1 M8X70 

4 GB/T 6170-2000 Nut 3 M8 

5 GB/T 93-1987 Spring Washer 3 D8 

6 GB/T97.1-1985 Flat Washer 3 D8 

7 030803-04 Gasket 4 

8 IE10LM18*1.5 End Straight Joint 2 

9 F381CACF101005-2200SG Hydraulic Hose 2 
Length:2.2m,fitting 

size:G1/2 

10 030803.02 Cylinder 1 

11 030803-02 Pin B 2 

12 GB/T1152-1988 Oil Cup 1 M8X1 

13 BR05 403040 Self Lubricating Bearing 2 

14 GB/T 5783-2000 Bolt 2 M8X80 

15 030803.03 Bucket Body 1 

16 MINI-01A Bucket Tooth 2 

17 GB/T 5783-2000 Bolt 4 M12X55 

18 GB/T 93-1987 Spring Washer 4 D12 

19 GB/T 97.1-1985 Flat Washer 4 D12 

20 GB/T 802 Nut 4 M12 



►www.tmgindustrial.com P9 / 12 Toll Free: 1-877-761-2819 

OPERATION INSTRUCTIONS 

The backhoe attachment can dig the tunnels, trenches or other objects with Max. 1500mm depth. 

(1)If hard objects are encountered when digging, please stop the operation to avoid damaging the 

hydraulic cylinder. 

(2)With the skid steer  in idle, attach the backhoe attachment to the toolbar

or quick attach mechanism of your skid steer . 

(3)And then, let the skid steer loader supply oil at idle speed, raise its booms and adjust the 

position of the quick attach mechanism. 

(4)Continue to let the skid steer loader supply oil to the cylinder of the backhoe attachment, and let 

the cylinder be in the Min. position. 

(5)Put the backhoe attachment at the workplace, and move the action cylinders and boom 

cylinders of the skid steer loader to start the digging job. 

(6)After digging, operate the skid steer loader with the backhoe attachment to remove the objects 

to the pointed places safely. 



►www.tmgindustrial.com P10 / 12 Toll Free: 1-877-761-2819

MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS 

1. Always use clean hydraulic oil, keep the hose joints clean, if the hydraulic oil is mixed with

dirt, it will possibly cause the system to operate abnormally. 

2. Daily check all hydraulic lines, make sure the connection of the hydraulic lines are good, 

without distortion, wear, cracking, no loose joints to leak. 

3. Daily inspect the oil level from cylinder of the backhoe attachment, and refuel timely.

4. Daily inspect all parts of the machine, make sure all the parts are connected stably and reliably.

5. If the paint off or damage, repaint timely, to prevent rust.

6. Check all the fasteners whether loose, and tighten them promptly.



►www.tmgindustrial.com P11 / 12 Toll Free: 1-877-761-2819

STORAGE INSTRUCTIONS 

1. Clean all the debris, all mud, dirt and grease.

2. Inspect the unit for bent, loose, cracked, damaged or missing parts, order any parts required,

and 

make the necessary repairs to avoid delays when starting next season. 

3. Tighten all loose nuts, bolts, screws and hydraulic connections.

4. Touch up all the unpainted and exposed areas with paint to prevent rust.

5. Replace security labels and tags if damaged, or in unreadable condition.

6. Connect the hydraulic couplers together or use the oil nuts to block the hydraulic hoses.

7. Check the cylinders for proper lubricant level.

8. Should put the device in the dry non-corrosive place. If in nude outside, will shorten its life.



►www.tmgindustrial.com P12 / 12 Toll Free: 1-877-761-2819

SPECIFICATIONS  

MODEL TMG-SBH45 

TOTAL WIDTH (MM) 1200 

TOTAL LENGTH(MM) 1810 

TOTAL HEIGHT (MM) 600 

WORKING WIDTH (MM) 300 

DIGGING DEPTH(MM) 1500 

BUCKET ROTATION ANGLE(°) 135 

WEIGHT (KG) 190 

CAPACITY(m3) 0.03 

MAX. PRESSURE (MPA) 12-21




